

City of University Place
57th Ave Sewer Line Extension
Bid Analysis for Thursday November 21, 2024 Bid Opening

		Plan		Engineer's Estimate				Midway Underground				NW Cascade				Pape & Sons				SCI Infrastructure				Rodarte Construction				HCON Inc				Tucci & Sons				Sound Pacific Construction				RL Alia				Sascon				Redpoint Contracting			
No.	Item Description Schedule A	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount												
1	Demobilization	1	LS	\$100,000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 257,776.00	\$ 257,776.00																								
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,083.00	\$ 28,083.00																								
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$750	\$ 750.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,993.00	\$ 4,993.00																								
4	Locate Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,266.00	\$ 18,266.00																								
5	Project Temporary Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,530.00	\$ 44,530.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 119,069.00	\$ 119,069.00																								
6	Work Zone Safety Contingency	1	FA	\$2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00										
7	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 37,732.00	\$ 37,732.00																								
8	Grading for Roadway	2,750	CY	\$50	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 86,625.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 151,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 112,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 151,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 187,000.00																								
9	Removal of Structures and	1	LS	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 90,788.00	\$ 90,788.00																								
10	Sawcutting	2,650	LF	\$4	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,600.00																								
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	600	TN	\$55	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00																								
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1100	TN	\$55	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 52,800.00																								
13	Hot Mix Asphalt PG 58-22	750	TN	\$170	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 179,250.00																								
14	Driveways	20	TN	\$225	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 6,380.00																								
15	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete	120	TN	\$225	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 49,680.00																								
16	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1800	SY	\$10	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00																								
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm	670	LF	\$125	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 42,545.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 54,270.00																								
18	Catch basin Type 1	9	EA	\$750	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 9,477.00																								
19	Catch basin Type 2, 48"	1	EA	\$4,500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 1,899.00																								
20	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer	11	EA	\$12,000	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 99,550.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 102,575.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 8,281.00	\$ 91,091.00																								
21	Additive Depth for 48" Diameter	8	VF	\$300	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 7,568.00																								
22	Removal of unsuitable material	25	CY	\$70	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,850.00																								
23	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	500	TN	\$30	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00																								
24	Trench Excavation Safety	1	LS	\$25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000																																			